2016-17 NON-CLASS FEE SCHEDULE

CAFETERIA MEAL PRICES FEE

Elementary school breakfast $1.50
Elementary school lunch $2.50
High school breakfast $1.75
High school lunch $2.75
Reduced breakfast $0.30
Reduced lunch $0.40
ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES FEE

Elementary (family maximum $50) $25
High School (family maximum $200) $100
Student Athletic Pass $50
Summer Pass for weight room/open gym# S50
OTHER FEES FEE

Yearbook Up to $75
Locker S3
Parking $75
Parking — If after January 1° $40
EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES FEE

Tutoring $10
Field Trips (minimum transportation fee) $5
Academic Educational Competition $5
* District approved supplemental education programs (up to the Varies
actual cost of program)

KidZone# Varies

#Summer Pass fees go into effect summer of 2017

##KidZone fee schedule is determined by the director or Superintendent’s designee

* The attached tax credit eligibility rubric (issued by the Arizona Department of Revenue) determines
whether or not an extra-curricular activity is tax credit eligible based on the yes or no answer to the nine
guestions. If the answer is no to any one of these nine questions then the activity is not tax credit

eligible. Beginning August 6, 2016,

The Governing Board authorizes school principals to waive fees if the fee creates an economic hardship.
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